# **Carol DeSoto**

From:	applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government <applications@charlescountymd.gov></applications@charlescountymd.gov>
Sent:	Wednesday, September 22, 2021 12:51 PM
То:	Public Record
Subject:	*NEW SUBMISSION* Comprehensive Plan Amendment – Lands Surrounding Maryland Airport

[External Content Warning] This message is from an external sender. Please exercise caution when opening attachments and hover over any links before clicking.

### **Comprehensive Plan Amendment – Lands Surrounding Maryland Airport**

 Submission #:
 1192685

 IP Address:
 73.201.61.168

 Submission Date:
 09/22/2021 12:50

 Survey Time:
 6 minutes, 6 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "\*\*\*\*\*" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

## **Public Hearing Comment Form**

#### Questions or More Information (301) 645-0570

#### Name

Ruby Nwaebube

#### Address

10301 Grand Central Ave APT 329 Owings Mills, MD 21117

#### Phone

Email rnwaebube@gmail.com

#### Are you:

Against Topic

## Comment

Hello Charles County Commissioners, I hope this email finds you well! My name is Ruby Nwaebube, and I am the Advocacy Associate for Smart Growth Maryland. On behalf of the Smarter Growth Alliance for Charles County (SGACC), we would like to submit testimony to oppose the 2016 Comprehensive Plan Amendment: Maryland Airport Expansion. I have uploaded my testimony in this form. Thank you, Ruby Nwaebube

## Upload File(s)

SGACC Maryland Airport Comments to BOCC 09.22.21.pdf

Thank you, Charles County, MD

•

This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.